OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION AUGUST 1, 2017 AGENDA

| G 1. * 4 . | A.C. D I. | 4 1 D |
|---|--|--------------------------------|
| Subject: | Action Required: | Approved By: |
| Amending Little Rock, Ark., Resolution No. 14,566 (May 16, 2017) regarding security services for various City facilities to include the Little Rock District Courts Building. | Ordinance √ Resolution Approval Information Report | |
| Submitted By: | | |
| Finance Department | | Bruce T. Moore City Manager |
| SYNOPSIS | This resolution amends Little Rock, Ark., Resolution No. 14,566 (May 16, 2017) regarding security services to add Lofton Security Services as the lowest bidder for the Little Rock District Courts Building. | |
| FISCAL IMPACT | This amends a City-wide contract, funding for these services is included in Departmental Budgets. | |
| RECOMMENDATION | Approval of the resolution. | |
| BACKGROUND | On May 16, 2017, the Board approved Little Rock, Ark., Resolution No. 14,566 to provide security services for various City facilities, excluding the Little Rock District Courts Building. The Little Rock District Court security services will be provided by Lofton Security Services for an amount not to exceed \$47,960.00 with security services for other City Buildings to be provided by Superior Protection Services Corporation d/b/a Advert Group USA of Little Rock, Arkansas, at an amount not to exceed \$169,500. The total cost for security services for the various building by two (2) contractors shall not exceed \$217,460.00. | |